

Village of Ashville P.O. Box 195 200 East Station Street Ashville, OH 43103





 \square

Office: 740/983-6367 • Fax: 740/983-4703

Email: <u>rloveless@ashvilleohio.gov</u> Direct: 740/983-6367 • Cell:

www.ashvilleohio.gov

Mayor

Nelson R. Embrey II

Village Council

Randy S. Loveless
President Pro Tempore
Roger L. Clark
Vacant
R. David Rainey
Matt Scholl
Steve Welsh

Clerk-TreasurerApril Grube

Planning & Zoning

Stefanie Wharton
Matt Scholl,
Village Representative
Samantha Pemberton,
Inspector
Darryl Ward
Mark Stewart

Chief of Service

Gregory L. Sturgill

Tax Administrator

Kristin Sturgill

Personnel Director

Brian M. Garvine

Chief of Police

Jeffrey A. George

Chief of Wastewater

Adam P. Kehoe

Chief of Water

James R. Welsh

Ex. Assistant Administrator

Samantha Pemberton

Village Administrator

Franklin Christman

Appointment Questionnaire

1.	While rewarding in many ways, service on the Village Council can sometimes be very time
	consuming, as well as personally and professionally demanding. Please elaborate as to why you
	wish to serve your community in this way and at this time.

2.	A member of the Village Council is, of course, only one of six voices. Assuming, however, that
	your single vote could instantly change something about our Village, what are the top three
	things that you would change?

1	
1	•

2.

3.

3.	Please identify and describe what you believe to be the five greatest challenges facing ou
	community over the next decade or more.

2.

3.

4.

5.

The Village Council position you are seeking to be appointed to is for the remainder of a term
that expires on December 31, 2025. If appointed to fill that unexpired term, do you intend to
run for election to a full, four-year term in the Consolidated Election to be held on Tuesday,
November 4, 2025?

5.	Is there any additional information that you would like to provide regarding your interest i
	serving on the Village Council?

You can submit a Résumé and if you need additional space for your response you can use the reverse side of this page.

Randy Loveless

Village Council Member and President Pro Tempore

"It is a place people will want to live, and businesses will want to locate."